506875321 09/17/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6922142

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JENOVA XINGHAN CHEN	09/07/2021
AMY LI GUSSIN	09/07/2021
PETER LEE	09/07/2021
JEFFREY EXTERKATE	09/07/2021
YANG LIU	09/08/2021
KUNAL LANJEWAR	09/07/2021
BOTAO HU	09/16/2021

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THATGAMECOMPANY, INC.
Street Address:	1450 2ND ST #315
City:	SANTA MONICA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90401
Name:	THATMEMORY LLC
Name: Street Address:	THATMEMORY LLC 15600 NE 8TH STREET STE. B1#796
Street Address:	15600 NE 8TH STREET STE. B1#796

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17477783	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)991-7071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037408322

Email: patent@maierandmaier.com **Correspondent Name:** MAIER & MAIER, PLLC

Address Line 1: 345 SOUTH PATRICK STREET Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

> PATENT -REEL: 057514 FRAME: 0394

506875321

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14320003US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY J. MAIER
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy J. Maier/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2021
Total Attachments: 7 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif	

 $\begin{array}{c} \textbf{Title of Invention: } \underline{\textbf{SYSTEM, METHOD, AND SMART DEVICE FOR AUTHENTICATION OF PRODUCTS AND}} \\ \underline{\textbf{INTERACTION WITH A VIRTUAL ENVIRONMENT}} \end{array}$ 

<u>DECLARATION</u>
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to:
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number, filed on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I have reviewed and understood the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, and any claim amendments made in the application. I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>
WHEREAS, I, <u>Jenova Xinghan CHEN</u> , whose post office address is <u>14525 SE 3rd Ln</u> , <u>Bellevue WA 98007 USA</u> , hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, am the owner of useful improvements in <u>SYSTEM</u> , <u>METHOD</u> , <u>AND SMART DEVICE FOR AUTHENTICATION OF PRODUCTS AND INTERACTION WITH A VIRTUAL ENVIRONMENT</u> (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which the above application for United States Letters Patent was filed on: <u>17-SEP-2021</u> Serial No.: <u>17477783</u> ; or established by PCT International Patent Application No.: filed: designating the United States of America;
WHEREAS, that game company, Inc., whose post office address is 1450 2nd St #315, Santa Monica, CA 90401 USA, and That Memory LLC, whose post office address is 15600 NE 8th Street Ste. B1#796, Bellevue WA 98008 USA, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.
ALSO, Assignor hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said Invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of Assignee in and to said Invention, all without further consideration. Assignor also agrees, without further consideration and at Assignee's expense, to identify and communicate to Assignee at Assignee's request documents and information concerning the Invention that are within Assignor's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of Assignee that lawfully may be required of Assignor in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. Assignor's obligations under this instrument shall extend to Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Maier & Maier, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
Legal Name of Inventor: Jenova Xinghan CHEN

Inventor's Signature

PATENT REEL: 057514 FRAME: 0396

X 09/07/2021

Date

Title of Invention: SYSTEM, METHOD, AND SMART DEVICE FOR AUTHENTICATION OF PRODUCTS AND INTERACTION WITH A VIRTUAL ENVIRONMENT

# **DECLARATION** As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number \_\_\_\_\_\_, filed on \_ The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I have reviewed and understood the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, and any claim amendments made in the application. I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. ASSIGNMENT WHEREAS, I, Amy Li GUSSIN, whose post office address is 14525 SE 3rd Ln, Bellevue WA 98007 USA, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, am the owner of useful improvements in SYSTEM, METHOD, AND SMART DEVICE FOR AUTHENTICATION OF PRODUCTS AND INTERACTION WITH A VIRTUAL ENVIRONMENT (hereinafter referred to as the Invention) for which the above application for United States Letters Patent was filed on: 17-SEP-2021 Serial No.: 17477783 ; or established by PCT \_designating the United States of America; International Patent Application No.: \_\_ WHEREAS, thatgamecompany, Inc., whose post office address is 1450 2nd St #315, Santa Monica, CA 90401 USA, and ThatMemory LLC, whose post office address is 15600 NE 8th Street Ste. B1#796, Bellevue WA 98008, USA, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application. ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEES in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at Assignees's expense, to identify and communicate to Assignees at Assignees's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEES that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEES, as the ASSIGNEES of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEES's sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of Assignees's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Maier & Maier, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Legal Name of Inventor: Amy Li GUSSIN

Inventor' Signature

PATENT REEL: 057514 FRAME: 0397

X 09/07/2021

 $\begin{array}{c} \textbf{Title of Invention: } \underline{\textbf{SYSTEM, METHOD, AND SMART DEVICE FOR AUTHENTICATION OF PRODUCTS AND}} \\ \underline{\textbf{INTERACTION WITH A VIRTUAL ENVIRONMENT}} \end{array}$ 

<u>DECLARATION</u>
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to:
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number, filed on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I have reviewed and understood the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, and any claim amendments made in the application. I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>
WHEREAS, I, <u>Peter LEE</u> , whose post office address is <u>2961 Hawks Pointe Ct Fullerton</u> , <u>CA 92833 USA</u> , hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, am the owner of useful improvements in <u>SYSTEM, METHOD, AND SMART DEVICE FOR AUTHENTICATION OF PRODUCTS AND INTERACTION WITH A VIRTUAL ENVIRONMENT</u> (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which the above application for United States Letters Patent was filed on: <u>17-SEP-2021</u> Serial No.: <u>17477783</u> ; or established by PCT International Patent Application No.: <u>filed:</u> designating the United States of America;
WHEREAS, that game company, Inc., whose post office address is 1450 2nd St #315, Santa Monica, CA 90401 USA, and That Memory LLC, whose post office address is 15600 NE 8th Street Ste. B1#796, Bellevue WA 98008, USA, hereinafter referred to as Assignees, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.
ALSO, Assignor hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said Invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of Assignees in and to said Invention, all without further consideration. Assignor also agrees, without further consideration and at Assignees's expense, to identify and communicate to Assignees at Assignees's request documents and information concerning the Invention that are within Assignor's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of Assignees that lawfully may be required of Assignor in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. Assignor's obligations under this instrument shall extend to Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEES, as the ASSIGNEES of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEES's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEES's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Maier & Maier, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
Legal Name of Inventor: Peter LEE

PATENT REEL: 057514 FRAME: 0398

09/07/2021

Date

 $\begin{array}{c} \textbf{Title of Invention: } \underline{\textbf{SYSTEM}}, \underline{\textbf{METHOD}}, \underline{\textbf{AND SMART DEVICE FOR AUTHENTICATION OF PRODUCTS AND}} \\ \underline{\textbf{INTERACTION WITH A VIRTUAL ENVIRONMENT}} \end{array}$ 

DECLARA	TION
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to:  The attached application, or	
United States application or PCT international applic	ation number, filed on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made be inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I have reviewed at including the claims, and any claim amendments made in the applicat material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.  I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this desimprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	and understood the contents of the above-identified application, ion. I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information which is
ASSIGNM	ENT
WHEREAS, I, <u>Jeffrey EXTERKATE</u> , whose post office address is <u>1</u> referred to as ASSIGNOR, am the owner of useful improvement <u>AUTHENTICATION OF PRODUCTS AND INTERACTION WITH NVENTION</u> ) for which the above application for United States No.: 17477783 ; or established by PCT International Pater resignating the United States of America;	ts in SYSTEM, METHOD, AND SMART DEVICE FOR A VIRTUAL ENVIRONMENT (hereinafter referred to as the Letters Patent was filed on: 17-SEP-2021 Serial
WHEREAS, that game company. Inc., whose post office address is 14. LLC, whose post office address is 15600 NE 8th Street Ste. B1#796, have desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the	Bellevue WA 98008, USA, hereinafter referred to as Assignees,
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, the entire right, title, the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent grant of said application.	and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legal maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEES in and to said INV without further consideration and at ASSIGNEES'S expense, to identify and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEES that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNEES that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNEES that lawfully may be required of this extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal research.	United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents rention, all without further consideration. Assignor also agrees, and communicate to Assignees at Assignees's request documents is possession or control, and to provide further assurances and signor in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of instrument. Assignor's obligations under this instrument shall
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEES, as the ASSIGNEES of the entire right behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEES's legal representatetters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would be made.	ght, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEES'S sole use atives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Maier & Maier, leeded to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.	PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document
Legal Name of Inventor: <u>Jeffrey EXTERKATE</u>	
x Jeffy & Alech	<sub>X</sub> 9/7/2021
Inventor's Signature	Date

Title of Invention: SYSTEM, METHOD, AND SMART DEVICE FOR AUTHENTICATION OF PRODUCTS AND INTERACTION WITH A VIRTUAL ENVIRONMENT

# **DECLARATION** As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number \_\_\_\_\_\_, filed on \_\_\_\_ The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I have reviewed and understood the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, and any claim amendments made in the application. I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. ASSIGNMENT WHEREAS, I, Yang LIU, whose post office address is 2521 Ross Rd, Palo Alto, CA 94303 USA, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, am the owner of useful improvements in SYSTEM, METHOD, AND SMART DEVICE FOR AUTHENTICATION OF PRODUCTS AND INTERACTION WITH A VIRTUAL ENVIRONMENT (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which the above application for United States Letters Patent was filed on: 17-SEP-2021 Serial No.: 17477783; or established by PCT International \_\_\_\_\_ designating the United States of America; Patent Application No.: \_\_\_ WHEREAS, thatgamecompany, Inc., whose post office address is 1450 2nd St #315, Santa Monica, CA 90401 USA, and ThatMemory LLC, whose post office address is 15600 NE 8th Street Ste. B1#796, Bellevue WA 98008, USA, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application. ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEES in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at Assignees's expense, to identify and communicate to Assignees at Assignees's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEES that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEES, as the ASSIGNEES of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEES's sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of Assignees's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Maier & Maier, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Legal Name of Inventor: Yang LIU

 $\begin{array}{c} \textbf{Title of Invention: } \underline{\textbf{SYSTEM, METHOD, AND SMART DEVICE FOR AUTHENTICATION OF PRODUCTS AND}} \\ \underline{\textbf{INTERACTION WITH A VIRTUAL ENVIRONMENT}} \end{array}$ 

<b>DECLARATION</b>
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to:
This declaration is directed to:  X  The attached application, or
United States application or PCT international application number, filed on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I have reviewed and understood the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, and any claim amendments made in the application. I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.  I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of net more than fine (5) years or both
imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>
WHEREAS, I, <u>Kunal LANJEWAR</u> , whose post office address is <u>50 Lilac Lake Forest</u> , <u>CA 92630 USA</u> , hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, am the owner of useful improvements in <u>SYSTEM</u> , <u>METHOD</u> , <u>AND SMART DEVICE FOR AUTHENTICATION OF PRODUCTS AND INTERACTION WITH A VIRTUAL ENVIRONMENT</u> (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which the above application for United States Letters Patent was filed on: <u>17-SEP-2021</u> Serial No.: <u>17477783</u> ; or established by PCT International Patent Application No.: <u>filed</u> : <u>designating the United States of America;</u>
WHEREAS, thatgamecompany, Inc., whose post office address is 1450 2nd St #315, Santa Monica, CA 90401 USA, and ThatMemory LLC, whose post office address is 15600 NE 8th Street Ste. B1#796, Bellevue WA 98008, USA, hereinafter referred to as Assignees are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said Invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEES in and to said Invention, all without further consideration. Assignor also agrees without further consideration and at Assignees's expense, to identify and communicate to Assignees at Assignees's request documents and information concerning the Invention that are within Assignor's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of Assignees that lawfully may be required of Assignor in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. Assignor's obligations under this instrument shall extend to Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEES, as the ASSIGNEES of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEES's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEES's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Maier & Maier, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
Legal Name of Inventor: Kunal LANJEWAR
09/07/2021

Date

Title of Invention: SYSTEM, METHOD, AND SMART DEVICE FOR AUTHENTICATION OF PRODUCTS AND INTERACTION WITH A VIRTUAL ENVIRONMENT

		<b>DECLARATION</b>	<u>V</u>	
	amed inventor, I hereby declar	e that:		
	on is directed to:			
	The attached application, of United States application of	r r PCT international application	number	, filed on
nventor of a concluding the conaterial to part	claimed invention in the applic claims, and any claim amendn tentability as defined in 37 CF	eation. I have reviewed and und ments made in the application. I	lerstood the contents of acknowledge the duty	ginal inventor or an original joint f the above-identified application, to disclose all information which for 18 USC 1001 by fine or
mprisonment	of not more than five (5) yea	rs, or both.		
		<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>		
ASSIGNOR, am PRODUCTS A bove applicat	the owner of useful improve AND INTERACTION WITH ion for United States Letters Pa	ments in <u>SYSTEM, METHOD,</u> A VIRTUAL ENVIRONMENT atent was filed on: 17-SEP-2021	AND SMART DEVI Γ (hereinafter referred Serial No.: 1747778	305 USA, hereinafter referred to a CE FOR AUTHENTICATION Of to as the INVENTION) for which the control of the c
LLC, whose p	ost office address is 15600 NI		<u>rue WA 98008 USA,</u> h	a, CA 90401 USA, and ThatMemore ereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES
do sell, assign	and transfer unto said Assign tes of America, including any a	EES, the entire right, title, and in	terest in and to said IN	dged, I, ASSIGNOR, by these present VENTION and application throughoution, continuation-in-part and reissu
maintenance on that may be reconstituted without further and information on the stimony on the patent appropries.	f said application or any other purified to affirm the rights of A consideration and at Assigned concerning the Invention behalf of Assignees that lawfullication or patent encompasses	patent application(s) in the United SSIGNEES in and to said INVENTICES'S expense, to identify and corthat are within ASSIGNOR'S postly may be required of ASSIGNOI	d States for said INVENT on, all without further con municate to Assignee session or control, and or in respect of the prose ument. Assignor's obl	ction with the filing, prosecution and took, including additional document onsideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees at ASSIGNEES's request document to provide further assurances and defense of tigations under this instrument shall also to provide further assurances and defense of tigations under this instrument shall also to the provide further assurances and defense of tigations under this instrument shall also to the provide further assurances.
Patent referred and behoof; ar	to above to Assignees, as the nd for the use and behoof of A	Assignees of the entire right, ti assignees's legal representatives	tle and interest in and to and successors, to the	k office to issue any and all Letter to the same, for ASSIGNEES'S sole us full end of the term for which such that this assignment and sale no
	R authorizes any member of the tits recordal in the U.S. Pater		to insert or complete an	ny information in this document
Legal Name o	f Inventor: <u>Botao HU</u>			
^				

PATENT REEL: 057514 FRAME: 0402

X Sept 16, 2021

Date

RECORDED: 09/17/2021

Inventor's Signature